



2026:CGHC:15131



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3223 of 2020

Dara Prasad **versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Order Sheet

24.02.2025	<p>Ms. Apoorva Nigam, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by Ms. Nigam, post this matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Nadim	