

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3223 of 2020****DARA PRASAD versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.****Order Sheet**

<b>09/09/2025</b>	<p>Shri Lokeshwar Singh Chandra, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Kamal Kishore Patel, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondents.</p> <p>Shri Lokeshwar Singh Chandra submits that his senior is on adjustment upto 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 and prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter in the month of October, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>