

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3223 of 2020****DARA PRASAD *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

03/12/2025	<p>Ms. Mamta Mehlani, Advocate appears on behalf of Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to file the rejoinder.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Kamde</p>